Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Execution Date				
Name Marc Ausman			11/26/2007			
Kevin DeVries		11/26/2007				
Jake Dostal		11/26/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Vertical Pow	Vertical Power, Inc.				
Street Address:		317 Commercial St				
Internal Address:	Suite G-102					
City:	Albuquerque					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	87102					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 118		11875815	1875815			
Application Number: 113		11875819	11875819			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(505)21					
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	eessful.			
Phone: 5059442654 Email: Gerald@HiseyGrafe.com						
Correspondent Name: V. Gerald Grafe						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:	Corrale	s, NEW MEXICO 87048				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		V. Gerald Grafe	V. Gerald Grafe			
		JL				
Total Attachments: 2		15 2007-10-25 signed)#page1.tif				
		To 2001-10-20 Signed/#page Lui	PATENT			
500413686			REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0176			

PATENT REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0177

Assignment of Applications and Patents

Whereas, the undersigned inventors, have made an invention or inventions disclosed, claimed, or both, in the following U.S. patent applications:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Serial number</u>	Filing date
Aircraft Emergency Handling	11/875,813	10/19/2007
Backup Electrical Power System for Solid-State Aircraft Power Distribution Systems	11/875,815	10/19/2007
Aircraft Electrical System Evaluation	11/875,816	10/19/2007
Aircraft Exhaust Gas Temperature Monitor	11/875,818	10/19/2007
Variable Speed Flap Retraction and Notification	11/875,819	10/19/2007

Whereas in consideration of employment by Vertical Power, Inc., of 317 Commercial St, Suite G-102, Albuquerque, NM 87102 ("**Assignee**") and payment of money, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; each of us have agreed, among other things, to assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the invention(s) described in the above-referenced patent application;

Therefore, each of us hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee each of our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as continuations, divisionals, reissues and extensions of said patents. Each of us hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other appropriate officer or agency, to issue said patents to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of us covenants with Assignee that my interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that each of us have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Each of us agrees, at the request of Assignee, to make, execute, and deliver to Assignee, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said invention, take all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of me in or incident to the prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involved.

(signature page follows)

Assignment of docket 00060.06011; 00060.06012; 00060.06013; 00060.06014; 00060.06015 and Patents; page 1

PATENT REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0178

Signature page to Assig	Juneur of Af	-					
<u>Title</u>		<u>Serial number</u>	Filing date				
Aircraft Emergency Handling	11/875,813	10/19/2007					
Backup Electrical Power System for Solid Aircraft Power Distribution Systems	-State	11/875,815	10/19/2007				
Aircraft Electrical System Evaluation		11/875,816	10/19/2007				
Aircraft Exhaust Gas Temperature Monito	r	11/875,818	10/19/2007				
Variable Speed Flap Retraction and Notifi	11/875,819	10/19/2007					
Malle			26-07				
Marc Ausman (for those inventions of whi	ch I am an inv	/entor) d	ate				
STATE OF New Mexico)) ss:						
COUNTY OF Bernali /10)						
On the date listed above, the inventor named above personally appeared before me, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.							
	Gana	LICC NULL	VIIATA				
	/	lotary Public	VFLO allif				
121 6 1 h							
Kevin DeVries (for those inventions of wh	ich I am an in	ventor) d	<u>(/0 7</u>				
STATE OF New Meyico)	u () () () () () () () () () () () () ()					
2) ss:						
COUNTY OF Bernalillo)						
On the date listed above, the inventor named above pe	rsonally appeared	before me, to me known to	be the individual described				
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who	acknowledged to						
	Gua	na gra	FUllity				
\sim	/ N	lotary Public					
John Dostel			16-07				
ake Dostal (for those inventions of which	I am an inve	ntor) d	ate				
STATE OF New Meyico)) ss:						
COUNTY OF Bernalillu)						
On the date listed above, the inventor named above personally appeared before me, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.							
Nand who executed the tolegoing histornent, and who actioned use the triat he executed the same.							
	Clip	ILLO VILL	14Walley-				
	/ P	iolary mublic					

Signature page to Assignment of Applications and Patents

Assignment of docket 00060.06011; 00060.06012; 00060.06013; 00060.06014; 00060.06015 and Patents; page 2

PATENT REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 12/06/2007